JAMIA HAMDARD HAMDARD NAGAR, NEW DELHI-62.

Extension of Date for Submission of Expression of Interest

The date of submission of Expression of Interest/Quotation has been extended up to 23-07-2021, which was previously up to 15-07-2021.

The interested owner of the Flats & Houses who may rent out their houses/flats for Jamia Hamdard Students (Boys) for use as students Hostel. Preferably from Tughlakabad and Tughlakabad Extension may submit their offer.

The rooms of the flats/houses should be furnished for students like Beds, Almirah, Reading table & chair, Proper Electricity with back up arrangement, arrangement of Drinking Water with R.O. facility, arrangement of 24hours Water Supply, arrangement of Wi-Fi with good speed, arrangement of daily cleaning of rooms & flats and arrangement of safety & security of the students & their belongings.

Interested flat/house owners may submit their EOI & Quotation for renting out their flats/houses for Jamia Hamdard Students (Boys) as students Hostel with the provisions of above facilities.

The flat/house owners must mention in their EOI & Quotation location of the flat/ house, available room at each floor, no. of beds in each room, name of the owner & contact person with their contact number.

The EOI & Quotation shall reach up to 23-07-2021 in the office of the Estate Officer, Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, and New Delhi-62.

Jamia Hamdard reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.

REGISTRAR

Ph. No. 011-26059688 (12 Lines) Extn. 5749 & 5760